Received at sundry times of and from Mr. Benjamin Du­
bois, here within named, the value of rrhree hundred and fifty 
pounds, (£350 Os. 0d.) New York money, in full of the with­
in mentioned consideration money, as witness my hand this 
tenth day of May, Anno Domini, One thousand seven hundred 
and forty-nine (1749). 

"'\V"itnesses 
CHRISTIAEN OVERBAGII, 

JOHN VANORDEN, 

JAN ELTINGE, 

GISBERT LANE, 

HANN AII LANE, 

Lonenburg, August 2nd, 1750. 
Then appeared before Robert Sanders, Esq., one of judges 

of the inferior court of common pleas, held for the City and